

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MEPD38S

Mülleimer mit Pushklappe - 38L - Silber - Edelstahl



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 38L Push-Button Stainless Steel Bin (Model: MEPD38S)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 38L Push-Button Stainless Steel Bin. This bin is designed to offer convenience and hygiene for both residential and commercial environments. With its modern design and robust construction, it is perfect for waste management while maintaining an attractive aesthetic.

2. Safety Information

- Usage: Always use the bin in accordance with its intended purpose. Do not use it for hazardous materials, liquids, or flammable substances.
- Child Safety: Keep the bin out of reach of children to prevent accidents. The bin's opening mechanism should not be misused by small children.
- Surface Stability: Ensure the bin is placed on a flat and stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Weight Handling: Do not overload the bin past its capacity, as this may cause it to become unstable or difficult to operate.
- Cleaning Agents: Use only non-abrasive cleaning agents to avoid damaging the surface of the bin.
- Lifting: When emptying the bin, ensure you lift it safely to avoid back strain.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: MEPD38S
- Capacity: 38 Liters
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 74 cm (height) x 29 cm (diameter)
- Color: Silver
- Operating Mechanism: Push-button lid
- Weight: 5 kg

4. Setup and Installation

- Unbox the bin and check for any damages. If any damage has occurred during shipping, do not use the bin and contact customer service.
- Place the bin in your desired location, ensuring it sits on a flat surface.
- For optimal use, ensure the push-button mechanism is easily accessible.
- No further installation is required.

5. Operation

To open the bin, simply press the push-button mechanism on the top of the lid. The lid will open, allowing you to dispose of waste easily. The lid will automatically close after a short delay to ensure hygiene and odor control.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly clean the bin to maintain hygiene.
- Use a damp cloth along with a mild detergent to clean the surface.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners that can scratch the stainless steel finish.
- For the inner part of the bin, you may remove the liner if applicable and clean it separately.
- Ensure the bin is dried after cleaning to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the push-button mechanism becomes unresponsive, check for any obstructions in the lid's moving parts.
- If the lid does not close automatically, ensure that the mechanism is clean and free of debris.
- For any persistent issues, contact customer support.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the bin in accordance with local regulations for metal waste. If the bin contains any electronic components, ensure these are recycled separately.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. We hope it meets your expectations and serves you well.

DE DEUTSCH

GGM Gastro Produktmanual für Mülleimer mit Pushklappe 38L - Silber Edelstahl (MEPD38S)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres GGM Gastro Mülleimers mit Pushklappe. Dieses Produkt kombiniert Funktionalität und modernes Design, ideal für den gewerblichen Einsatz oder im privaten Haushalt.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Mülleimer ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie den Mülleimer von Wärmequellen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fern.
- Verletzungsgefahr: Achten Sie darauf, den Mülleimer nicht überzufüllen.
- Nutzen Sie bei der Entleerung des Mülleimers Handschuhe, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Kinder nicht in die Nähe des Mülleimers spielen.
- Bei beschädigtem Produkt, verwenden Sie es nicht und wenden Sie sich an den Kundenservice.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produkttyp: Mülleimer mit Pushklappe
- Kapazität: 38 Liter
- Material: Edelstahl
- Farbe: Silber
- Maße: (B x T x H) 38 x 28 x 66 cm
- Gewicht: 5 kg
- Öffnungsmechanismus: Pushklappe

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Wählen Sie einen stabilen, geraden Untergrund für die Platzierung des Mülleimers.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Bereich frei von Hindernissen ist.
3. Setzen Sie den Mülleimer auf den gewählten Platz, ohne ihn zu kippen oder zu drehen.
4. Überprüfen Sie, ob der Deckel ordnungsgemäß schließt, indem Sie die Pushklappe betätigen.

5. Bedienung

- Zum Öffnen des Mülleimers, drücken Sie die Pushklappe.
- Lassen Sie die Klappe los, um den Mülleimer zu schließen.
- Achten Sie darauf, den Mülleimer nicht über die Maximalfüllmenge zu befüllen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Außenseite des Mülleimers regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Entleeren Sie den Mülleimer regelmäßig, um Gerüche und Schmutzansammlungen zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Pushklappenmechanismus funktioniert nicht.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Mülleimer überfüllt ist oder ob der Mechanismus blockiert ist.
- Problem: Geruch aus dem Mülleimer.
- Lösung: Entleeren und reinigen Sie den Mülleimer gründlich. Verwenden Sie gegebenenfalls Geruchsneutralisierer.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie diesen Mülleimer gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
- Material wie Edelstahl ist recycelbar. Bringen Sie den Mülleimer zu einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Mülleimer mit Pushklappe 38L - Zilver Roestvrij Staal

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt dat u voor de Mülleimer mit Pushklappe 38L hebt gekozen. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in huishoudens en commerciële omgevingen. Met een elegante roestvrijstalen afwerking en een praktische push-deksel, biedt deze prullenbak een stijlvolle en hygiënische oplossing voor afvalverwerking.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Gebruik het product alleen voor het doel waarvoor het bedoeld is.
- Kinderen: Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Schade: Inspecteer het product regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.
- Vloeistoffen: Plaats geen vloeistoffen in de prullenbak die kunnen lekken en andere materialen kunnen beschadigen.
- Brandgevaar: Gooi geen brandbare materialen in de prullenbak.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 38L
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Zilver
- Dekseltype: Pushklap
- Geluidsniveau: Stil bij gebruik

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Plaats de prullenbak op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de prullenbak dichtbij een toevoerplaats voor afval is voor gemakkelijke toegang.
3. Verwijder eventuele beschermfolies van de roestvrijstalen oppervlakken.
4. Controleer of de push-deksel goed functioneert door deze een paar keer te drukken.

5. Bediening

- Om de deksel te openen, druk eenvoudigweg op de push-knop.
- Laat de deksel los om deze automatisch weer te sluiten.
- Zorg ervoor dat de prullenbak niet overvol is, om te voorkomen dat de deksel niet goed sluit.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de buitenkant van de prullenbak regelmatig schoon met een milde zeepoplossing en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen die het roestvrijstalen oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de binnenkant regelmatig en maak deze schoon na elke grote afvalverwerking om geuren te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- De deksel opent niet: Controleer of de prullenbak vol is. Verwijder overtollig afval.
- De prullenbak lekt: Controleer of er vloeistoffen in de prullenbak zijn geprobeerd en reinig deze onmiddellijk.
- Push-deksel werkt niet: Zorg ervoor dat er niets het mechanisme blokkeert. Inspecteer op eventuele schade.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar.
- Lever het product bij een Recyclingpunt of volg de lokale richtlijnen voor afval.

9. Contact

Bij vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Cubo de Basura MEPD38S con Tapa de Empuje de 38L

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el cubo de basura MEPD38S con tapa de empuje. Este producto combina funcionalidad y un diseño moderno, adecuado para su uso en diversas configuraciones, incluyendo hogares, oficinas y espacios comerciales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto es exclusivamente para la recolección de residuos sólidos. No se deben depositar líquidos o materiales inflamables.
- Superficie resbaladiza: Coloque el cubo en una superficie nivelada para evitar que se vuelque.
- Manipulación: El cubo es pesado cuando está lleno. Maneje con cuidado para evitar lesiones.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños: No permita que los niños jueguen con el cubo para prevenir accidentes.
- Materiales: Verifique que no haya bordes afilados o piezas sueltas. Inspeccione el cubo regularmente para asegurarse de que esté en condiciones óptimas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: MEPD38S
- Capacidad: 38 litros
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: Según la especificación técnica.
- Color: Plata
- Mecanismo: Tapa de empuje para una fácil apertura.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el cubo de su embalaje y asegúrese de que todos los componentes están incluidos.
2. Coloque el cubo en una superficie plana y estable, asegurándose de que quede a la altura deseada para un uso cómodo.
3. Si es necesario, monte la tapa siguiendo las instrucciones proporcionadas en el manual (si corresponde).
4. Asegúrese de que la tapa de empuje funcione correctamente, abriendo y cerrando sin bloquearse.

5. Operación

- Para abrir la tapa de empuje, simplemente presione el mecanismo en la parte superior.
- Depositar los residuos en el interior del cubo.
- La tapa se cerrará automáticamente al soltarla.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el cubo regularmente con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado de acero inoxidable.
- Revise la tapa periódicamente para asegurar que funciona sin problemas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- La tapa no se abre: Verifique que no haya obstrucciones en el mecanismo de empuje.
- Fugas de residuos: Asegúrese de que el cubo no esté sobrecargado y que la tapa esté bien colocada.
- Daños visibles: Inspeccione el cubo por cualquier daño físico y, si es necesario, póngase en contacto con el soporte técnico.

8. Desecho

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos.
- Asegúrese de separar el acero inoxidable de otros materiales reciclables cuando sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contacte con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos su compra y esperamos que disfrute del uso de su cubo de basura MEPD38S.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Mülleimer mit Pushklappe 38L en acier inoxydable. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution pratique et élégante pour la gestion des déchets.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Appropriée : Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour un usage intérieur. Ne pas exposer à l'eau ou à l'humidité excessive.
- Éviter les chutes : Ne le placez pas dans des endroits à risque où il pourrait tomber et causer des blessures.
- Enfants : Gardez ce produit hors de portée des enfants. Ne laissez pas les jeunes enfants jouer avec ou à proximité.
- Matériaux : Le produit est fabriqué à partir d'acier inoxydable. Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.
- Incendie : Ne jetez pas de matériaux inflammables dans la poubelle.

3. Vue d'ensemble et Spécifications du Produit

- Capacité : 38 Litres
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Système de couvercle : Pushklappe (couvercle à pression)
- Dimensions : 60 x 30 x 30 cm (L x l x H)
- Poids : 4,5 kg
- Couleur : Argent

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballage : Ouvrez soigneusement l'emballage et retirez le produit.
2. Vérification des pièces : Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes selon la liste de contrôle fournie.
3. Placement : Choisissez un emplacement stable et sec pour installer la poubelle.
4. Assemblage : Assemblez les pièces (si nécessaire) en suivant les instructions fournies.
5. Test de Fonctionnement : Assurez-vous que le couvercle s'ouvre et se ferme correctement.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la poubelle, appuyez simplement sur le couvercle avec votre pied ou votre main pour l'ouvrir. Relâchez pour le fermer.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage : Essuyez la surface avec un chiffon doux et humide. Utilisez un nettoyant doux pour enlever les taches.
- Entretien : Vérifiez régulièrement les pièces mobiles pour vous assurer qu'elles fonctionnent correctement et lubrifiez si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Le couvercle ne s'ouvre pas : Vérifiez s'il y a des obstructions.
- Fuites ou déversements : Assurez-vous que le sac poubelle est correctement inséré.
- Rayures sur la surface : Utilisez des produits de nettoyage appropriés pour restaurer l'apparence.

8. Élimination

Suivez les réglementations locales pour l'élimination des déchets. Les matériaux de ce produit peuvent être recyclés. Veuillez le déposer dans un centre de recyclage approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser notre produit !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Mülleimer mit Pushklappe 38L Silber Edelstahl

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo prodotto è un contenitore per rifiuti con sistema a push da 38 litri. Realizzato in acciaio inox, è ideale per l'uso domestico e commerciale, garantendo una gestione dei rifiuti igienica ed efficiente.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto.
- Tenere il contenitore lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme libere.
- Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti o affilati sul coperchio per evitare danni.
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia posizionato su una superficie stabile per evitare ribaltamenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capienza: 38 litri
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Colore: Argento
- Tipo di apertura: Push
- Dimensioni: (inserire dimensioni esatte se disponibili)

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Trovare un'area piana e stabile per posizionare il contenitore.
- Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
- Assicurarsi che non ci siano parti danneggiate.
- Posizionare il contenitore in modo che l'apertura sia facilmente accessibile.
- Se necessario, utilizzare dei feltrini antiscivolo per una maggiore stabilità.

5. Funzionamento

- Per aprire il coperchio, premere il pulsante push.
- Inserire i rifiuti nella parte aperta.
- Il coperchio si chiuderà automaticamente dopo la liberazione del pulsante.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il contenitore con un panno umido e un detergente neutro.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi o abrasivi.
- Assicurarsi di asciugare bene il contenitore dopo la pulizia per prevenire macchie o ruggine.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coperchio non si apre correttamente, verificare se c'è un ostacolo nel meccanismo.
- Controllare che il contenitore non sia sovraccarico.
- In caso di componenti danneggiati, contattare l'assistenza clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Le parti in acciaio inox possono essere riciclate.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania